Rule 1.24/1.54

(a) Insert full name of
Company

(b} Insert full name and
Address

(c) Delete as applicable

(d) Insert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference (if any)

Form 1.1

The Insolvency Act 1986 S
Notice to Registrar of Companies » 4/
of Voluntary Arrangement

Taking Effect P ara 30

Pursuant to Section 4 of, or paragraph

30 of Schedule A1 to,
the Insolvency Act 1986 c

For Official Use

Company Number

To the Registrar of Companies [ 08589683

Name of Company

{(a) County Developments (Northampton) Limited

| (b) Scott Christian Bevan
Mazars LLP

Park View House

58 The Ropewalk
Nottingham

NG1 5DW

the chairman of meetings held in pursuance of section 4 of the Insolvency Act 1986 on
{d) 15 March 2017
enclose a copy of my report of the said meetings.

Signed

Date %{3‘/?

COUNTYCVA For Cfficial Use
County Developments {Northampton) Liquidation Section Post Room
Limited )
Scott Christian Bevan
Mazars LLP
Park View House
58 The Ropewalk
Nottingham
NG1 5DW *AB38JJ62"
A0B 29/03/2017 #2086

COMPANIES HOUSE




In the matter of County Developments (Northampton) Limited and in
the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Report of creditors' meeting held pursuant to Section 3 of The
Insolvency Act 1986.

The Chairman of the meeting was Scott Bevan.

Set out below are the resolutions which were considered by the meeting, together with the decisions
reached on each resclution.

Resolution 1

The resolution that "The proposed Voluntary Arrangement be accepted without modification” was
accepted with voting as follows:

FOR: Amount £

Buckingham Group Contracting Limited 2,935,847

AGAINST:

Ist Land Limited - In Liquidation 1

Northampton Borough Council 900,000
900,00t

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 76.54% of creditors voting, in favour of the proposal.

Resolution 2

The resolution that "The Nominees’ fee shall be agreed on a fixed fee of £10,000 plus VAT and
disbursements with an additional fee of £230 for the adjourned meeting of creditors” was accepted with
voting as follows:

FOR: Amount £

Buckingham Group Contracting Limited 2,935,847

AGAINST:

1st Land Limited - In Liquidation 1

Northampton Borough Council 900,000
900,001

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 76.54% of creditors voting, in favour of Resolution

2.

CVAQ300



- zjo f9dey

amyeudiy
SIPUTWIA SIIUELY ‘|[SMRITY D) 8
UG SOUIRf ‘BIaUNSRD) UR(]
SAA iswedy [LIEUETyY wuedy |wauaDy Apung ane1y  QU'000'006 1ouno?) yinosog uoidwimyioN  OND €
A _mc_nm< [LiEl =ty u_n:_mwc_ JLRITE Iy ] mgoc__..»m_ E:—E 001 uotiepinbry up - paiwry pur ¥l gOd T
umosg tug,
433 IR
SA g feIauan) |puan) wruunyD  ITLEESE6'T panu] #unsenung dnoey wigffuyang gogy )
Aunsap] 1t Juasaay J0 dnoary U] uoInAIST) adAy nwenInsu] add apo 1y 3upop

Bunop PaARIIY

"s101tpa19 Jo Funaau patunofpe Ayl 10§ GSTF JU 93) (CUOIIPPE UL t)im STURIIINGSTP pus E VA $n1d 000’01 F J0 33) paxy) ¢ ue panude 2q |[BYS 33) SIRUIGION 3Y) 18], - Z UCHN[OSAY

PSOL  ITLRESES'E (. 53¢ V) sjRsodoag 20§ Jupos £paI7) PATPORIY UON

600 (») H01PAI) paiEpaEsY

NO IO

pSoL LTLHR'SES'T (v) sjesodoag jo Jnoaug w) Jupnop
“a 40D

9T 00°100°006 (D) serodoa g ymujrds Jupoa $PIL] PAEPOSSY LON
9 (T 00100006 (y) sissodosg popdn Jupos
Vo 41D
¥ dupjisin)
%9v'El  A0°'100°006 %I LT 00°100°006
YPSOL  ITLPR'SEE'T %bS9L  TTLPE'SEE'T

{q) wupdy jpsauvan a0
(V) 104 {83203 oruLIIEYD)
1Z2'8PR'SES'CT Buijwio) paaadaa safxoad [¥N)IT Up Paseq | UGIN|eSIY 10§ |$10 ),

SIPUTUIT SITURI "{UPUTY 200D
ugliopy sawep ‘ALuNse)) uRQg

E=F Y sulmdy [LIEITEYS) 1sutedy [LI=1TETyY Apung ey 00°000'006 {12un0]) yinotog umdwmuoN  gAND €
QA 1sumily |msuan 1suredy [CI=1TETSY sploukay dipyd QO'1 uoiopinbi] 4] - paw pUT ST Q1D T
umelg wir),
R3YM [Ned
A 40 LEi) 404 wala g Uy 1ZLPR'SER'T painnyr) fipaenuo) dnosg weyduieg  gpgD !
Juppap] 17 Juasaay J© anoany U] uoIRINSU| ad{) uopanasu| adi], Jappofy 1wy Bupop

dupop poAAY

‘pasoddn Lgaiay s1 pus 3q ¢ (07 AEnigz,] o| paiep [esodasd st ot no 135 se waweFueue Luunioa pasodosd syn ey, - [ HoNnjOsIY

LIOTEQISE - 2vgd pouinofpy
LLOT/E0/L0 - (05114) Bundaa stonpatd

painui] (uoydweion) sjuswdo(daz(q AJune))

477171 stece
s3X04g jo A1ewwing



In the matter of County Developments (Northampton) Limited and in
the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Report of shareholders' meeting held pursuant to Section 3 of The
Insolvency Act 1986.

The Chairman of the meeting was Scott Bevan.
A register of the shareholders who attended the meeting is attached.
Set out below are the resclutions which were considered by the meeting, together with the decisions

reached on each resolution.

Resolution 1

The resolution that "The Voluntary Arrangement approved at the meeting of creditors held earlier today
be accepted without modification” was accepted with voting as follows:

FOR £
David Bower 500
Kelvin Thomas 500

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 100% of members voting, in favour of the proposal.

Resolution 2

The resolution that "The Nominees’ fee shall be agreed on a fixed fee of £10,000 plus VAT and
disbursements with an additiona! fee of £250 for the adjourned meeting of creditors” was accepted with
voting as follows:

FOR £
David Bower 500
Kelvin Thomas 500

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 100% of members voting, in favour of Resolution 2.

Resolution 3

The resolution that "The Supervisors’ fees shall be agreed on a time costs basis esiimated to be £10,000
plus VAT and disbursements™ was accepted with voting as follows:

FOR £
David Bower 500
Kelvin Thomas 500

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 100% of members voting, in favour of Resclution 3.

Dated this 15" day of March 2017

Scott Bevan - Chainman

CVAORCI



Summary of Proxies
Mazars LLP
County Developments (Northampton) Limited

Members Meeting (First) - 07/03/2017
Adjourned Date - 15/03/2017

Resolution | - That the proposed voluntary arrangement as set out m the proposal dated 10 February 2017 be and is hereby approved

Received Voting
Volting Amt  Holder Type Instruction Type Instruction In Favour of Present at Meeting
1 HBOD My Lnvid Bower 500.00 Chairman Genenl For General For Yes
2 HTOO M1 Kelvin Thomas 500.00 Chairman General For General For

Total for Resolution 1 based on actual proxies received totalling £1,000.00

Chairman General For (A)

1,000.00 100.00%

1,000.00 100.00%

GRBy
Vating in Favour of Proposals {A) 1,000.00
Couniback Yote
Associated Creditors (*) 0.0
Now Associated Creds vating for Froposals (A less *) 1,000.00

.
%
100.00 Voting against Proposals ()

100.00 Now Associated Creds voling sgainst Proposats (C)

GBP Y
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Resolution 2 - That the Nominees' foe shall be agreed on a fined fec of £10,000 ptus VAT and disbursements with an additional fee of £250 for the adjourned meeting of creditors.

Received Voting
Voting Am1 Holder Type Instroction Type Instruction In Favour of Present ot Meeting
1 HBOO Mt Duvid Bower 500.00 Chairman General General For Yes
2 HTOO  MrKelvin Thomas 500.00 Chairman Genenl General For

Total for Kesolution 2 based on actual proxies received totalling £1,000.00

Chairman General For (A)

LoD  10.00%

1,000.00  100.00%

Veiin
GuP
Vatiag in Faveur of Propasaly (A) 1,000.00
Counthack Voie
Associaied Creditors {*) .00
Non Associated Creds voting for Proposals (A less *) 1,000.00
s B

kA
100.00 Votiog agsinal Proposals {1t}

100,00 Non Associated Creda voting against Propesats (C)

GBP Y
0.00 0.00
o.00 0.00

Signatarc &R\r

Page 1 of 2




In the matter of County Developments (Northampton) Limited and in
the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Report of creditors’' meeting held pursuant to Section 3 of The
Insolvency Act 1986.

The Chairman of the meeting was Scott Bevan,.
Set out below are the resolutions which were considered by the meeting, together with the decisions

reached on each resolution.

Resolution 1

The resolution that "The proposed Voluntary Arrangement be accepted without modification" was
accepied with voting as follows:

FOR: Amount £

Buckingham Group Contracting Limited 2,935,847

AGAINST:

Ist Land Limited - In Liquidation 1

Northampton Borough Council 900,000
900,001

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 76.54% of creditors voting, in favour of the proposal.

Resolution 2

The resolution that "The Nominees® fee shall be agreed on a fixed fee of £10,000 plus VAT and

disbursements with an additional fee of £250 for the adjourned meeting of creditors™ was accepted with
voting as follows:

FOR: Amount £

Buckingham Group Contracting Limited 2,935,847

AGAINST:

Ist Land Limited - In Liquidation ]

Northampton Borough Council 900,000
900,001

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 76.54% of creditors voting, in favour of Resolution
2.

CvAa0800



- TJo | 28y

ameudig
SIpURILR.] SIIURI] ‘[jEpuTy 34D \
uniliopy sawmep ‘aaunise]) wug
SOA isurely |RRRuID ysuieily |'wauany Apuny anerD Q0 000°006 1uno) Y¥nosog verdweguon  OOND €
E=J % suedy [[E=TE]y] 1suiedy [LIETTETY spjoudsy ditgy 00’1 voneptnbry uy - panwry pue 5| goqo 1
umalg wij,
1333y INEY
SIA 10, [LT=112Ts [LTETEYSY UBMNEYD 1T SE6T panw] Bunaenuo) dnaen weydumang gD !
dunaaga 1@ sasaay JO AnoARY UL HoON3LISU] ad{ uopINIIsu| adA Japjoll  wuy Junoy
Bupop paaRady

*S1091pa32 JO Bunaaw pawsnolpe 3y Jof OSTT JU 973 [CUOLIPPU U )M SIUAULSINGSIP put [V A snid 000°01F JO 29) paxy) v uo poaade aq [|TYS 29) ,SISUILON Y1 18y ], - T UOUN0STY

9T 00°100°006 (D) sjEsortasy 1sujede Bunoa 5p3a) paieRosty uoy PE9L RTLPE'SEET (+ F531 V) S|¥s0doag Jo} Bupoa sPas] PHTIOSTV UON
oo () oygpaa) pampossy
3904 HEqHUGe)
9¥'ET  00°100°006 (4) sesodoay pojede Jupos PSOL  LTLPESEET (V) sjesodoay jo anosx g uy dupoy
Y Ftil] Y 490
0003 SulI%i0)
4IVET  00'100'006 %9P'EZ  00'100°006 (8} isupedy jrrauan 40
%YSIL  ITLPRSEE'T %bS9L  ITLPR'SEET (v) 104 |e13000) umfey)
1Z°8PR'SER'ET Bunne1o) paa)233a sarxoad |§n)Iw U paskq | uopNosIY 10§ [0
SopuuLIzy SIauRLy ‘|lepuTy ANYD
ugBippy sawey ‘a1aungsey) ue
=7} suledy (23u3a0 1sutedy |RLauan Apung 3nelD  00°000'006 11auno?) yinowog uadwmquoy  poND €
SIA 1sutedy jeauany 1suredy |eueny sproukay dumd 00'( uopwpInbry u) - pEr pUT S| Q1D T
umaQug L,
12 [ned
SA 10, [wauag 1oy [Lazlicls] ucuiieyy  1TLEB'SE6'T panury uy D dnaig uregduniong pogs !
dupaagy e nasaay Jo Anoang uj uonInIIsuf adi |, uolanasu] adAy, apjog iy qunoa
duyop paarlay

paaordde Agaisy 1 pus 8q ¢ 7 ARMUgR o paiep (esodard sy ul 1o 195 s uawizBurne Ainun|oa pasodoud oy ey | - [ uoNnossy

LIGTEOST - g pauInofpy
L102/€0/L0 - (15314) Bunadpy s4oupas)

payur] (uoydweylaoy]) sjuawdopaaag AJuno))

d711 sdezey
SAXOLJ JO Adeurung



In the matter of County Developments (Northampton) Limited and in
the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Report of shareholders’ meeting held pursuant to Section 3 of The
Insolvency Act 1986.

The Chairman of the meeting was Scott Bevan,
A register of the shareholders who attended the meeting is attached.
Set out below are the resolutions which were considered by the meeting, together with the decisions

reached on each resolution.

Resolution 1

The resolution that "The Valuntary Arrangement approved at the meeting of creditors held earlier today
be accepted without modification” was accepted with voting as follows:

FOR £
David Bower 500
Kelvin Thomas 500

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 100% of members voting, in favour of the proposal.

Resolution 2

The resolution that "The Nominees’ fee shall be agreed on a fixed fee of £10,000 plus VAT and
disbursements with an additional fee of £250 for the adjourned meeting of creditors™ was accepted with
voting as follows:

FOR £
David Bower 500
Kelvin Thomas 500

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 100% of members voting, in favour of Resclution 2.

Resolution 3

The resolution that "The Supervisors’ fees shall be agreed on a time costs basis estimated to be £10,000
plus VAT and disbursements™ was accepted with voting as follows:

FOR £
David Bower 500
Kelvin Thomas 500

The Chairman declared the resolution passed with 100% of members voting, in favour of Resolution 3.

Dated this 15" day of March 2017

Scott Bevan - Chairman

CVAD801



.

Summary of Proxies
Mazars LLP

County Developments (Northampton} Limited

Members Meeting (First) - 07/03/2017
Adjourned Date - 15/03/2017

Resolution § - That the proposed voluntary arrangement as set out in the proposal dated 10 February 2017 be and is heacby approved

Received Voling
Voiing Am¢  Holder Type Instruction Type Instruction In Favour of Present at Meeting
t  HBOO  MrDavid Bower 500.00 Chairman Genernl For General For Yes
2 HTO0  MrKelvin Thamas 500.00 Chairman General For Genernl For

Total for Resofution | based on actual proxies received totalling £1,000.00

Chairman General For (A)

1,000.00 100.00%

1,000.00  100.00%

GBP
Votiog in Favour of Proposals {A) 1,000.00
Lgunthack Vole
Aasociated Creditors (*) 0.00
Non Associated Creds voting for Proposals (A less *) 1,000.00

3
100.00 Vating spains! Proposals (B}

100.00 Nos Associated Creds voting against Proposals (C)

GBpP “
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

Resolution 2 - That the Nominees' foe shall be agreed on o fixed fec of £10,000 plus VAT and disbursements with an additional fee of £250 for the ndjourned meeting of creditors.

Received Voting
Voling Amt  Hoelder Type Instruction Type Instruction In Favour of Present at Meeling
1 HBOO M David Bowes S060L.00  Chairman General General For Yes
2 HTGO  MrKelvin Thomas 500.00 Chaimman General Generl For

Total for Resolution 2 based on actual proxies received totalling £1,000.00

Chasirman General For (A)

1,000.00  100.00%

LUG.00  100.00%

GHP K (114 Yo
Voting in Faveur of Proposals {A) 1,000.0¢  100.00 Yotiog agtinst Proposals (B} 0.00 0.00
Countback Vole
Associated Uredilors (*) 0.60
Ndn Associated Creds voting for Propasals (A less *) 1,000.00 100.00 Non Associated Creds voting against Proposats (C) 0.060 a.00
s
Signaturc &R\r
fage { of 2




